
JANUARY 31, 1951 

Pursuant to a recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners re- 

convened at the hour of 10:00,A.M. Wednesday, January 31, 1951, with the following members 

present: J. W. Hardesty, Chairman; Claude W. Bailey, Member; and W. V. Caffey, Member. 

William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk. 

J. W. Hardesty, presiding the following business was transacted. 

Motion by Comissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey that the contract 

of January 25, 1951 between the City of Tulsa and Sam and Pearl Hardesty pertaining to the 

easement of 10 acres of the 5lst Street Project, be ratified and avproved, and that the letter 

of the City of Tulsa addressed to the Board of County Commissioners dated January 25, 1951 

be executed by the Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County as requested by the City 

of Tulsa. Upon roll call, motion carried. 

Motion py Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Caffey that the Report’ 

of Receipts and Expenses for Quarter ending December 31, 1950 for the Water Improvement 

District No. 9, be accepted and filed. Upon roll call, motion carried, 

Motion by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey that the Report 

of Water Improvement District No. 5, Dawson, Oklahoma for the year January 1, 1950 to Decem- 

ber 31, 1950 be accepted and filed. Upon roll call, motion carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Caffey that the 

ments . , 

following anpoint/ made by Commissioner Hardesty be approved. Upon roll call, motion 

carried. 

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 

Roy Baker | $218.00 
Russell Charter 228.00 

E. L. Clemishire 218,00 
Clarence Drew 218.00 
V. J. Edmonds 218.00 
M. H. Epperson 223.00 

_ Harry Gable 208.00 
A. B. Gifford _ 233.00 
H. C. Haddock 233.00 
R. D. Henley 225.00 
Ray Joes 218.00 
Bobby Lehler 218.00 
S. P. Kenton 150.00 
Herman Longan 218.00 
Joe Mason 228.00 
J. E. McReynolds 300.00 
C. H. Moore 218.00 
Fred Olenberger 208.00 
Jack Payne 218.00 
BE. E. Pope 300,00 
Jesse Renegar 228.00 
Percy Robinson 198.00 
O. L. Scott 250.00 
A. F, Slankard 228.00 
Robert Stutzman 208.00 
J. L. Wagoner 300.00 

BUILDING DEPARTMENT 

H. C. Walden Bldg. Supt. . $ 260.00 
Minnie Bates Janitoress 177.00 
Ralph Davis Elevator Oper. 177.60 
W. B. Gray Janitor 177.50 
Daniel Jones Janitor 177.50 
James Merritt Janitor 177.50 
Paul Miller Janitor 177.50°> 
C. B. Mills (extra)


